Metrology Well Calibrators
Every once in a while, a new product co-
mes around that changes the rules. It
happened when we introduced handheld
dry-wells. It happened when we intro-
duced Micro-Baths. Now we’ve combined
bath-level performance with dry-well
functionality and legitimate reference

±0.013 °C at 225 °C
±0.019 °C at 425 °C
±0.027 °C at 661 °C
Resistance Resolution 0 Ω to 20 Ω: 0.0001 Ω
20 Ω to 400 Ω: 0.001 Ω
Measurement Period 1 second
Probe Connection 4-wire with shield, 5-pin DIN connector
Calibration NVLAP accredited (built-in reference input only), NIST-traceable calibration provided
www.hartscientific.com 127
Ordering Information - 9170
9170-X Metrology Well, –45 °C to
140 °C, w/INSX
9170-X-R Metrology Well, –45 °C to
140 °C, w/INSX, w/Built-In
Reference
9170-INSA Insert “A” 9170, Al, Misc Holes
9170-INSB Insert “B” 9170, Al, Comparison
Holes
9170-INSC Insert “C” 9170, Al, 0.25-inch
Holes
9170-INSD Insert “D” 9170, Al, Metric
Comparison Holes
9170-INSE Insert “E” 9170, Al, Misc Metric
Holes, w/0.25-inch Ref Hole
9170-INSF Insert “F” 9170, Al, Metric
Comparison Holes, w/0.25-inch
Ref Hole
9170-INSZ Insert “Z” 9170, Al, Blank
Ordering Information - 9171
9171-X Metrology Well, –30 °C to
155 °C, w/INSX
9171-X-R Metrology Well, –30 °C to
155 °C, w/INSX, w/Built-In
Reference
9171-INSA Insert “A” 9171, Al, Misc Holes
9171-INSB Insert “B” 9171, Al, Comparison
Holes
9171-INSC Insert “C” 9171, Al, 0.25-inch
Holes
9171-INSD Insert “D” 9171, Al, Comparison
Metric Holes
9171-INSE Insert “E” 9171, Al, Misc Metric
Holes, w/0.25-inch Ref Hole
9171-INSF Insert “F” 9171, Al, Metric
Comparison Holes, w/0.25-inch
Ref Hole
9171-INSZ Insert “Z” 9171, Al, Blank
Ordering Information - 9172
9172-X Metrology Well, 35 °C to 425 °C,
w/INSX
9172-X-R Metrology Well, 35 °C to 425 °C,
w/INSX, w/Built-In Reference
9172-INSA Insert “A” 9172, Brass, Misc
Holes
9172-INSB Insert “B” 9172, Brass,
Comparison Holes
9172-INSC Insert “C” 9172, Brass, 0.25-
inch Holes
9172-INSD Insert “D” 9172, Brass, Metric
Comparison Holes
9172-INSE Insert “E” 9172, Brass, Misc
Metric Holes, w/0.25-inch Ref
Hole
9172-INSF Insert “F” 9172, Brass, Metric
Comparison Holes, w/0.25-
inch Ref Hole
9172-INSZ Insert “Z” 9172, Brass, Blank
Ordering Information - 9173
9173-X Metrology Well, 50 °C to 700 °C,
w/INSX
9173-X-R Metrology Well, 50 °C to 700 °C,
w/INSX, w/Built-In Reference
9173-INSA Insert “A” 9173, Al-Brnz, Misc
Holes
9173-INSB Insert “B” 9173, Al-Brnz,
Comparison Holes
9173-INSC Insert “C” 9173, Al-Brnz, 0.25-
inch Holes
9173-INSD Insert “D” 9173, Al-Brnz,
Comparison Metric Holes
9173-INSE Insert “E” 9173, Al-Brnz, Misc
Metric Holes, w/0.25-inch Ref
Hole
9173-INSF Insert “F” 9173, Al-Brnz, Metric
Comparison Holes, w/0.25-
inch Ref Hole
9173-INSZ Insert “Z” 9173, Al-Brnz, Blank
All Metrology Wells
X in the above model numbers to be replaced with
A, B, C, D, E, or F as appropriate for the desired in-
sert. See the illustration on page 125 and listing
below.
9170-CASE Case, Carrying, 9170–3 Me-
trology Wells
9170-DCAS Case, Transportation with
Wheels, 9170–3 Metrology
Wells